
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005210-2022 

Contract

01959 Provision of Security Scanning Equipment

Scottish Prison Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005210

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f46f  

Published 24 February 2022, 7:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Prison Service

Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg

Edinburgh

EH12 9HW

Email

charles.robertson@sps.pnn.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1313303870

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005210-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005210-2022
mailto:charles.robertson@sps.pnn.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sps.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0038
4

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.sps.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

01959 Provision of Security Scanning Equipment

Reference number

01959

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33111000 - X-ray devices

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Scottish Prison Service (SPS) and Ministry of Justice (MoJ) require a Supplier to provide
x-ray scanning equipment for various sites across the UK.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £216,200

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The purpose of this procurement exercise is to award a contract for the provision of Security
Scanning Equipment across the UK. The Scottish Prison Service (SPS) is the ‘lead’ authority
for this contract which provides goods and services for itself and its collaborative partner,
the Ministry of Justice (MOJ).

The procurement will follow the Open procedure. Following publication of the Contract
Notice, an Invitation to Tender (ITT) shall be published. Tender responses will then be
evaluated by the SPS.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027906

/Notice/027906-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

01959

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FutureScan Ltd

Armour House, Colthrop lane

Thatcham

RG19 4PD

Telephone

+44 7722760645



Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.futurescan.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £216,200

https://www.futurescan.co.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Contract will be available for use by the Scottish Prison Service and Ministry of Justice.

(SC Ref:684686)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T20:59:32+0100
	TCPDF




